
Agenda Item B.3
CONSENT CALENDAR

Meeting Date: June 18, 2019 

TO: Mayor and Councilmembers

FROM: Luke Rioux, Finance Director

SUBJECT: Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement with Willdan 
Financial Services for the Comprehensive User Fee Study and Full Cost 
Allocation Plan

RECOMMENDATION:

Authorize the City Council to execute Amendment No. 2 to the Professional Services 
Agreement No. 2018-002 between the City of Goleta and Willdan Financial Services for 
the Comprehensive User Fee Study and Full Cost Allocation Plan extending the term of 
the agreement to December 31, 2019.

BACKGROUND:

On January 2018, the City Council authorized the City Manager to execute a professional 
services agreement between the City of Goleta and Willdan Financial Services for a 
Comprehensive User Fee Study and Full Cost Allocation Plan in an amount not to exceed
$38,708 with a termination date of June 30, 2018. On June 26, 2018, Amendment No. 1 
extended the term of Agreement 2018-002 to June 30, 2019. 

DISCUSSION:

The City’s agreement with Willdan Financial Services is set to expire June 30, 2019. An 
extension of this agreement is necessary to complete the Comprehensive User Fee Study 
portion of this agreement.  Staff is recommending extending the term of the agreement to 
December 31, 2019.   Once the draft study is complete, both the draft study and draft cost 
allocation plan will be provided to the Finance Committee for review and to City Council 
for recommendation and adoption. 

1



Meeting Date: June 18, 2019

Page 2 of 2

FISCAL IMPACTS:

No additional appropriation is necessary. Amendment No. 2 is for contract term extension 
only. Funding is encumbered in Finance’s budget (account 101-5-3100-500) and will be 
carried over into FY 2019/20 to complete the project. 

Legal Review By: Approved By:

___________________             ___________________    
Michael Jenkins Michelle Greene
City Attorney            City Manager

ATTACHMENT:
1. Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement No. 2018-002
2. Professional Services Agreement No. 2018-002, Professional Services Agreement 

No. 2018-002.1 (available online only) 

2



ATTACHMENT 1:

Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement No. 2018-002

3



4



5



6



ATTACHMENT 2:

Professional Services Agreement No. 2018-002

7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



26

22



23


	0006_1_Staff Report - Willdan Financial Amendment 2
	0006_2_Attach 1 Cover Page 
	0006_3_Attach 1 2018-002 Willdan Amendment 2
	0006_4_Attach 2 Cover Page 
	0006_5_Agreement No. 2018-002 - Willdan Financial Services - Compreshensive User Fee Study
	0006_6_Agreement No. 2018-002.1 - Willdan Financial Services - Compreshensive User Fee Study



